502928730 08/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
YOSEPH SHAALTIEL			01/27/2013
URI HANANIA			01/28/2013
TALI KIZHNER			01/27/2013
YULIA MATIUHIN			01/27/2013
LIAT FUX			01/27/2013
AVIDOR SHULMAN			01/27/2013
Name:	PROTALIX LTD.		
Street Address:	2 SNUNIT STREET, SCIENCE PARK		
City:	CARMIEL		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
	2010000		
Postal Code:	201000	0	
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/	Total: 1	Number 14375485	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	,
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsull; if that is unsull; if that is unsull; if that is unsull be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsul</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 7182468482	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MO	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MO P.O. BOX 16446	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MO P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC.	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MO P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsult; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MO' P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 59972	via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Total: 1	Number 14375485 (718)766-8494 (718)766-8494 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsule if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 7182468482 jason@ipatent.co.il JASON ROSENBLUM, C/O MARTIN MOY P.O. BOX 16446 PRTSI, INC. ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22215 59972 JASON H. ROSENBLUM	via US Mail.

502928730

PATENT REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0261

PATENT REEL: 033502 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

SHAALTIEL Yoseph	Kibbutz HaSolelim, 1790500 Doar-Na HaMovil, Israel
HANANIA Uri	110/2 Shdema Street, 2199034 Carmiel, Isracl
KIZHNER Tali	373 Duchifat Street, Yishuv Atzmon-Segev, 2017000 Doar-Na Misgav, Israel
MATIUHIN Yulia	P.O. Box 643, 3710502 Pardes Chana - Karkur, Israel
FUX Liat	37 Begin Street, 2623183 Kiryat-Motzkin, Israel
SHULMAN Avidor	House 84, Rakefet, 2017500 Doar-Na Misgav, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

PROTALIX LTD.		
2 Snunit Street, Science Park		
2010000 Carmiel		
Israel		

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled, described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

PCT Patent Application, Identified as Agent Docket No. 55618 claiming priority of: US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/593,676 filed on 1 February 2012 for: DRY POWDER FORMULATIONS OF DNASE I US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/593,788 filed on 1 February 2012 for: INHALABLE LIQUID FORMULATIONS OF DNASE I US Provisional Patent Application No. 61/593,350 filed on 1 February 2012 for: DNASE I POLYPEPTIDES, POLYNUCLEOTIDES ENCODING SAME, METHODS OF PRODUCING DNASE I AND USES THEREOF IN THERAPY

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignce to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

SHAALTIEL Yoseph

Date: 271.13

Tali Kishner **KIZHNER** Tali Date: 1an 27, 2013

Light F. FUX Liat Date: 29-1-13

HANANIA Uri Date: ¬ %

Julia Mabuhin **MATIUHIN Yulia** Date: Jan 27. 2013

SHULMAN Avidor Date: